

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2194

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the House as printed on page 923 of the House Journal, Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 2194 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 3, after "recipients" insert "; and to provide an expiration date"

Page 1, line 9, remove "a minimum of forty hours per month"

Page 1, line 12, replace "fifty" with "twenty-five"

Page 1, line 15, replace "Provide for an asset limit of three thousand dollars with" with "Disregard up to" and remove "asset limit of"

Page 1, line 16, remove "if the additional asset limit is"

Page 1, line 17, replace "the program" with "medical assistance and retained as an approved plan to achieve self-support"

Page 1, remove lines 22 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 3

Page 2, line 4, remove "and asset criteria;"

Page 2, line 5, replace "7." with "5."

Page 2, line 7, replace "40" with "42"

Page 2, after line 10, insert:

**"SECTION 3. EXPIRATION DATE.** This Act is effective through June 30, 2005, and after that date is ineffective."

Renumber accordingly